
ANSS Reminders 

Pupil Free Day 
A reminder that after the Term 2 school holidays there will be a Pupil Free Day 

on Mon 19 July. Staff will be participating in Training and Development.  

Term 3, 2021 commences for students on Tue 20 July. 

                                                                                               School Photographs 
                                                                                               We are anticipating that school photos will be available         

                                                                                               for  families by the middle of Term 3. 

                                                                                                We will keep you posted. Until then, keep smiling.  

Vaccinations 

The final round of vaccinations will be  

conducted on Tue 7 September for  

Year 8, Year 10 and Year 11 students. 

Governing Council 
Governing Council meetings for Term 3  

will be held in the ANSS staffroom from  

6.00pm—7.30pm on the following dates: 

 Tue 3 Aug (Term 3, Week 3) 

 Tue 7 Sep (Term 3, Week 8) 

If you are considering joining the ANSS Governing Council and you would like 

more information, please contact Leona Cox (Executive Assistant to the 

Principal, Byron Stuut). 

Book Week 2021 

Book Week (Sat 21 Aug—Fri 27 Aug) includes the 

amazing theme of ‘Old Worlds, New Worlds, Other 

Worlds’ so it’s sure to be fun planning our costumes. 

Student Assembly and Parade is on Thu 26 Aug  

at 9.30am in the gym. All families are welcome! 

Thank You for Ensuring Student Safety! 

School drop-off and pick-up times can be hectic!  

We want to THANK YOU for your outstanding  

efforts and patience to ensure your children,  

and our students, are safe and feel supported  

as they enter and leave the school grounds. 

 

 

 

 

 

Wishing each  

of our families a 

happy and safe 

holiday! 
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Fri 2 Jul (Wk 10)  

Last Day of Term 2 

1.55pm Dismissal 

Mon 19 Jul (Wk 1) 

PUPIL FREE DAY 

Tue 20 Jul (Wk 1) 

SCHOOL COMMENCES 

8.45am Start  

Mon 6 Sep (Wk 8) 

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

School resumes Tue 7 Sep 


